
SUPER CHAPTER 2,1:52; 3,1:50f-'25 ($1,757,359) 

BAY COLT. FOALED 2022. 
  

RACING RECORD 

Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Earnings 

2 11 5 3 1 $ 521,260 

3 14 9 3 1 $ 1,236,099 

 

-- 25 14 6 2 $ 1,757,359 

  
World Champion. At 2, winner leg Kentucky Sires S. - Champ. at 
Lexington, Final Kentucky Sires S. - Champ. [R1] at Lexington, 
International Stallion S. [G3], leg New York Sire S. at Vernon, Yonkers; 
second in Valley Victory T. [G1], leg New York Sire S. at Saratoga, elim. 
Breeders Crown at Meadowlands; third in leg Kentucky Sires S. - Champ. 
at Lexington. At 3, winner leg Kentucky Sires S. - Champ. at Lexington, 
Final Kentucky Sires S. - Champ. [R1] at Lexington, Earl Beal Jr. Mem. 
[G2], Yonkers T. [G2], Matron S. [G3], Stanley Dancer T. [G3], Empire 
Breeders Classic, elim. Hambletonian S., leg New York Sire S. at 
Vernon; second in Final Hambletonian S. [G1], Breeders Crown [G1] at 
Mohawk, Bluegrass S. [G3]; third in Kentucky Futy. [G1]. 
  

MALE LINE 
By CHAPTER SEVEN 2,1:55f; 3,1:52.4; 4,1:50.1 ($1,954,966) Sire of 
473 in 2:00, 207 in 1:55, 4 in 1:50 from 809 foals, 528 winners from 678 
starters and 243 earning over $100,000, including: ATLANTA (M) 
2,1:54; 3,1:50.3; 1:49 ($3,533,707), GIMPANZEE 2,1:54.3; 3,1:51.1f; 
4,1:50 ($2,701,075), JOVIALITY S (M) 2,1:52.1; 3,1:50.2 ($1,978,983), 
SUPER CHAPTER 2,1:52; 3,1:50f-'25 ($1,757,359), MARYLAND 
2,1:51.4; 3,Q1:51.2-'25 ($1,719,655), HYPNOTIC AM (M) 2,1:53; 
3,1:51.1; 4,1:50.3 ($1,457,943), R MELINA (M) 2,1:53.1; 3,1:50.1 
($1,193,874), COOL PAPA BELL 2,1:56.2; 3,1:51.3 ($1,084,278), EYE 
OFA TIGER AS 2,1:57.1f; 3,1:55.2h; 1:52h ($1,008,568-i), 
AHUNDREDDOLLARBILL 2,Q1:54.1; 3,1:52; 4,1:50.2 ($972,356). 
Total earnings of $91,468,325. 
  

FEMALE LINE 
1st Dam 
LIFETIME PURSUIT 2,1:52.3; 3,1:50.4; BT1:50.2 ($1,065,586) by 

Cantab Hall. 14 wins at 2 and 3. World Champion. At 2, winner 
International Stallion S., leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at Philadelphia, 
Pocono, The Meadows, Pennsylvania All-Stars, elim. Merrie 
Annabelle T.; second in Final Merrie Annabelle T., elim. Breeders 
Crown at Pocono. At 3, winner Hambletonian Oaks, leg 
Pennsylvania Sires S. at The Meadows, Final Pennsylvania Sires 
S. at Philadelphia, Simcoe S., Casual Breeze T., Buckette, 
Pennsylvania All-Stars, Currier & Ives Filly S.; second in Moni Maker 
T., Matron S., American-National S., leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at 
Pocono, Bluegrass S.; third in Coaching Club Oaks. From 4 living 
foals, dam of 1 winner, 1 in 1:50, including: 

SUPER CHAPTER 2,1:52; 3,1:50f-'25; BT1:49.2-'25 ($1,757,359) 
(Chapter Seven). As above.  

2nd Dam 
QUEEN OF GRACE by Yankee Glide. From 11 foals, dam of 6 winners, 

4 in 1:55, 6 in 2:00, including: 
LIFETIME PURSUIT (M) 2,1:52.3; 3,1:50.4; BT1:50.2 ($1,065,586) 

(Cantab Hall). As above. 
ROYAL CHARM (M) 3,1:54.4; 4,1:54.1; BT1:53.3s ($294,038) (Majestic 

Son). 9 wins at 3 and 4. At 3, winner Final Elegantimage S., leg 
Ontario Sires S. - Grassroots at Mohawk; second in leg Ontario 
Sires S. - Gold at Flamboro, Mohawk; third in Simcoe S., elim. 
Elegantimage S. 

QUEBEC HANOVER 3,1:53.3; 1:51.1-'25; BT1:51s-'25 ($257,311) 
(Walner). 16 wins, 3 thru 5. At 3, winner leg Kentucky Sires S. - 
Commonwealth at Lexington; third in leg Kentucky Sires S. - 
Commonwealth at Lexington.  

BROADWAY PRINCE 2,1:59f; 3,1:54.3f; BT1:53.4f ($142,969) 
(Broadway Hall). 9 wins, 2 thru 6. At 2, winner leg Pennsylvania 
Stallion Ser. at Philadelphia; second in Bluegrass S., International 
Stallion S., leg Kindergarten Classic Ser. at Lexington; third in leg 
Kindergarten Classic Ser. at Vernon. At 3, second in Pennsylvania 
All-Stars.  

QUICKEST HANOVER (M) 3,1:56.1f; BT1:54.1 ($43,349) (Father 
Patrick). 3 wins at 3. At 2, third in leg Kindergarten Classic Ser. at 
Meadowlands.  

BLT PRIME 3,1:58.2f ($7,195) (Conway Hall). Winner at 3. At 3, third in 
leg Late Bloomers T. at Vernon.  

 

 

CHAPTER SEVEN 
4,1:50.1  

WINDSONG'S LEGACY 
3,1:53  

CONWAY HALL 
3,1:53.4  

YANKEE WINDSONG 
3,Q2:02.1f  

LA RIVIERA LINDY 
3,2:01.1f  

DREAM VACATION 
4,1:52  

ROYAL LINDY 
  

LIFETIME PURSUIT 
3,1:50.4  

CANTAB HALL 
3,1:54  

SELF POSSESSED 
3,1:51.3  

CANLAND HALL 
3,1:57  

QUEEN OF GRACE 
  

YANKEE GLIDE 
3,1:55.1  

PRIME MISTRESS 
3,1:58.3  

  
Graceful Lady (M) BT1:57.1f ($11,393) (Father Patrick). At 2, second in 

Late Closer at Lexington.  
3rd Dam 
PRIME MISTRESS 3,1:58.3; BT1:57.1 ($20,898) by Super Bowl. 2 wins 

at 3. At 3, second in Review S.; third in leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at 
The Meadows. From 15 foals, dam of 8 winners, 3 in 1:55, 6 in 2:00, 
including: 

THE CHANCELLOR 2,1:57.3h; 3,1:54.1; 4,1:53; BT1:52 ($691,366) 
(Yankee Glide). 18 wins, 2 thru 7. At 2, winner Final New Jersey 
Sires S. at Freehold; second in leg New Jersey Sires S. - Green 
Acres at Freehold, leg New Jersey Sires S. at Freehold. At 3, 
second in Colonial T., leg New Jersey Sires S. at Meadowlands (2), 
Final New Jersey Sires S. at Meadowlands; third in elim. 
Hambletonian S. At 4, winner leg Harrah's Boulevard Ser. at 
Chester, leg Hiram Woodruff Ser. at Meadowlands; second in leg 
Hiram Woodruff Ser. at Meadowlands, Final Hiram Woodruff Ser. at 
Meadowlands, leg Harrah's Boulevard Ser. at Chester, leg Horse & 
Groom Ser. at Meadowlands.  

PRIME INTEREST 3,1:56.1; 1:55.1h; BT1:54.1s ($659,141) (Self 
Possessed). 65 wins, 3 thru 11. At 3, winner leg Vance Mem. Ser. 
at Buffalo (2); second in Final Vance Mem. Ser. at Buffalo. At 8, 
second in leg August Fun Ser. at Saratoga. At 9, winner leg August 
Fun Ser. at Saratoga; second in leg August Fun Ser. at Saratoga.  

BEER SUMMIT 2,1:56.1h; 3,1:52.2 ($425,739) (Cantab Hall). 5 wins, 2 
thru 4. At 2, winner The Standardbred S.; second in Reynolds Mem.; 
third in E.H. Harriman Cup, leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at Pocono, 
The Meadows. At 3, winner Final Goodtimes T., leg Pennsylvania 
Sires S. at Philadelphia; second in leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at The 
Meadows, elim. Goodtimes T.; third in leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at 
The Meadows, Final Pennsylvania Sires S. at Pocono.  

TAXED TO THE MAX 2,Q2:00.1; 3,1:58.4f; 4,1:56.2f; BT1:55f ($79,735) 
(Yankee Glide). 5 wins at 3 and 4. At 3, third in Pennsylvania Fair 
S. at Gratz. At 4, winner leg Bobby Weiss Ser. at Pocono; second 
in leg Bobby Weiss Ser. at Pocono.  

POWERFUL EMOTION 2,Q2:01; 3,1:54.2 ($36,202) (Self Possessed). 
2 wins at 2 and 3. At 2, winner leg New Jersey Sires S. - Green 
Acres at Meadowlands. At 3, winner Review S.  

Queen Of Grace (M) (Yankee Glide). As above. 
Producers: My First Lady ($960) (dam of MAYA PATEL HANOVER-

$118,153, MICHELLE HANOVER 3,1:57.4f; 4,1:57h-$114,694), 
Noble Miss ($200) (dam of DIFFIDENT 2,1:57.2f; 3,1:56.3f; 
grandam of MODESTY BLAISE 2,1:58.2f-'25), Prime Time Miss 
(dam of ALEXANDER LUKAS 3,Q1:57.1; 1:56.1h-$124,416, 
MISSPRIMETIMEMEL 2,2:06.4h; 3,1:56; 4,1:54.4f, THE JAZZ 
SINGER 3,1:58.2f, PLAIN LOGIC 3,1:59; grandam of MISS CLASS 
TIME 2,2:08.4h), Smarty Had A Party (dam of QUICKSILVER 
KEMP 3,1:55.4f; 4,1:54.3f-$145,616, KAREN'S LADY 2,Q2:00.1; 
3,Q1:57.2; grandam of COME N GET ME 2,2:01h-'25, LADY LAKE 
MARTY 3,Q2:03.3h-'25), Lady Astor (dam of GREEN ZONE 
2,1:58.3f; 3,1:55f).  

4th Dam 
ME MAGGIE 2,1:58.4; 3,1:56.1f ($743,350-i) by Prakas. 14 wins, 2 thru 

4. Dan Patch, Nova 3-Year-Old Trotting Filly of the Year in 1990. 
World Champion. At 2, second in Frank Ervin T. at Lexington. At 
3, winner Breeders Crown at Pompano, Colonial Lady T., leg 
Pennsylvania Sires S. at The Meadows, elim. Matron S., Tompkins-
Geers S., Hanover-Hempt S., Arden Downs S.; second in heat 
World Trotting Derby Filly S. (2), heat Review S.; third in heat 



Hambletonian Oaks, heat Review S. At 4, winner Breeders Crown 
at The Meadows. At 5, second in elim. Breeders Crown at Mohawk. 
From 10 foals, dam of 6 winners, 6 in 2:00, including: 

DORNELLO (M) 2,1:57.3f; 3,1:56.2; BT1:55.4s ($253,467) (Angus Hall). 
9 wins at 2 and 3. At 2, winner elim. Ontario Sires S. - Gold at 
Georgian, Kawartha, Final Ontario Sires S. - Gold at Georgian; 
second in elim. Ontario Sires S. - Gold at Mohawk, Final Ontario 
Sires S. - Gold at Mohawk, Kawartha; third in Champlain S. At 3, 
winner leg Ontario Sires S. - Grassroots at Flamboro, Grand River, 
Hanover, Sarnia, Semi-Final Ontario Sires S. - Grassroots at 
Flamboro; second in elim. Ontario Sires S. - Gold at Flamboro; third 
in Final Ontario Sires S. - Grassroots at Flamboro. Dam of 
LAUDERDALE 2,1:55.4; 3,1:54.1; 1:53.1 ($451,199), DOMINUS 
HANOVER 2,Q1:59; 3,1:55f ($241,567), TEMPLETON 2,Q2:00.4f; 
3,1:58f; 4,1:56.4f ($120,178), EQUESTRIANCONXTION 2,1:57.4f, 
BARNELLO 3,1:58, DRUM HANOVER 2,1:58.1f, DANNY BOY 
HANOVER 3,1:58.3f, CUBITT 3,1:58.4f, ILLDOITMYSELF 
2,Q1:58.4f. Grandam of LISTENTOME NELSON 2,1:57.2-'25. 

TEN DOWNING STREET 3,Q1:58.4; 1:58; BT1:56.1s ($157,164) (Super 
Bowl). 24 wins, 3 thru 9. At 3, second in leg Pennsylvania Sires S. 
at The Meadows.  

POSTER PRINCESS (M) 2,Q2:00; 3,1:56.4h; 4,1:56.2; BT1:55.1 
($153,407) (Pine Chip). 3 wins at 3 and 4. At 2, second in cons. 
Merrie Annabelle T. At 3, winner Coaching Club Oaks, Buckette; 
second in elim. Breeders Crown at Mohawk; third in elim. Del Miller 
Mem., Final Del Miller Mem. Dam of FINE TUNED LADY 2,1:55.1f; 
3,1:52.2 ($643,987), EVERYONE'S TALKIN 3,1:57f; 1:55.1f 
($474,228), POSTER PIN UP 2,1:56.3; 3,1:55.4f ($439,454), CALL 
TO POST 3,1:58.1f; 1:53.3f ($416,519), PRINCE ROCCO 1:56.3f 
($159,910), PRINCESS ELSA 2,1:59.3. Grandam of OH WELL 
2,1:53.1; 3,1:51.2 ($1,566,877), LOOKSLIKEACHPNDALE 
2,1:56.2; 3,1:53.4; 1:51.1 ($497,953), WORKINITONBROADWAY 
3,1:54.3f; 1:53.4f ($410,566), JAKE 2,1:55.4; 3,1:54.3; 4,1:53.4 
($235,015), TRAVEL NURSE 2,1:56.3f; 3,1:54.4f-'25 ($204,063), 
WELL BUILT 2,1:55.2f; 3,1:54.1f; 4,1:53.3 ($165,917), LADY 
CAMRYN 2,1:55.2 ($108,605), C ME B ME 3,1:50.4-'25, MY WAY 
2,1:54.4, R MAGGIE 2,Q2:00f; 3,1:55.4f-'25, AUNT MARILYNN 
2,Q2:06.1h; 3,1:57.3f, TWICE A NIGHT 2,1:59.2f; 3,1:58f, WHO 
DAT GIRL 2,Q2:01.2f. 

DOYENNE (M) 2,1:58; 3,1:58f; BT1:55.3 ($65,169) (Pine Chip). 7 wins, 
2 thru 4. At 2, winner elim. Kentucky Sires S. at Lexington; third in 
Reynolds Mem. At 3, second in Lady Suffolk T., Zweig Mem. Filly, 
elim. Kentucky Sires S. at Lexington; third in Final Kentucky Sires 
S. at Lexington, Reynolds Mem. Dam of FEELS LIKE MAGIC 
2,1:58.1; 3,1:56.1 ($160,898), MUSCLE MOUNTAIN 2,Q1:58.4; 
3,1:54.4, NOW SHES GONE 2,2:00.3h; 3,1:56.3, SAN CASCIANO 
2,Q2:03.2; 3,1:59. Grandam of DAWSON SPRINGS 2,1:57.4; 
3,Q1:55.1; 4,1:54.2f ($195,316), ONGOING ROYALTY 3,1:56.2f; 
1:55, QUEEN FOR LIFE 3,Q1:56.3, HOWE'S MAGIC 3,Q1:57.2f, 
PALM SPRINGS 3,1:59f; 4,1:57.2f, FOX VALLEY HARLEY 
3,1:58.3, CASANOSTRA 2,Q2:04f; 3,1:58.4f, IMASHARPDEALER 
2,Q1:58.4, TO HILL AND BACK 4,1:59.3h, TRENTO 3,1:59.4f. 

PRIME MISTRESS (M) 3,1:58.3; BT1:57.1 ($20,898) (Super Bowl). As 
above. 

MADAM AMBASSADOR (M) 3,1:58.2f; BT1:58.1 ($2,010) (Pine Chip). 
Winner at 3. Dam of COLIN POWER 3,1:58.2f; 1:54.3 ($171,402), 
WHAT A MUSCLE 3,1:56.4; 4,1:56. Grandam of OFF THE GRID 
3,1:57.4 ($114,029), PERSUADED 3,2:00.3f; 4,1:58.4f, 
UNPERSUADABLE 3,1:59.1f, SPEEDY TOWN 3,2:01.3. 

Producers: Iron Lass ($1,075) (dam of STEEL RESERVE 2,2:05h; 
3,1:57.2f; 1:53.3f-$350,790, IRON DOCTRINE 2,2:12.3h; grandam 
of OUR NIGHT FURY 3,1:57.2f-$131,076, LILYS LASS 2,1:59.4h; 
3,1:56.4; 4,1:54.4-$129,176, PRICELESS RULER 3,1:54.4-
$101,407, DOWN RIGHT DEVIOUS 2,Q2:02f; 3,1:54.2, BARN 
DREAMER 2,1:58.2f, MAGICAL LASS 2,1:59.1, TRADE 
BARRIER 3,2:00.3f; 1:59.1h, DEVIOUS LAD 2,Q2:04.2h; 3,2:00f-
'25), Lady Ironsides (dam of ANDERBERG 3,1:54.4-$187,437, 
TAYLOR JEAN 3,1:56.3f, ICARUS KEMP 3,1:57.2f, 
HERNAMEISSYLVIA 2,2:01.4f; grandam of SOUTHWIND TYRION 
2,1:51.1; 1:49.2-$1,133,035, SMOOTH ACELERATION 2,1:57.2; 
3,1:54.2f-$240,300, TRULY UNBELIEVABLE 3,1:55.2; 4,1:53.4f-
'25-$221,923, EDEN ONTHEHILL 3,1:55.2f; 1:52.4-'25-$148,568, 
SOUTHWIND TINKER 3,1:59.3h; 4,1:56.4, SOUTHWIND TAHOE 
4,1:58.4, SUMMIT CITY FRANK 2,1:59.2; 3,1:59h, MASSIVE 
STRIDE 2,1:59.3; 3,1:59h, STYLE AND SPEED 3,Q1:59.2, 
SOUTHWIND TOSCANO 2,Q2:02.3; 3,1:59.4h), Your Ladyship 
(dam of BADONKADONK 3,1:58.4, DANGEROUS MAN 3,1:59.4f), 
Bourbon Belle (dam of WHISKEY TAX 3,1:55.1; 1:52.1-$1,033,833, 
WHISKEYINMYWATER 3,1:58.2f; 1:56f-$211,035, 
SEVENSHOTSOBOURBON 2,1:59f; 3,1:56.2f; 1:54.2f-$195,411, 
DECK THE HALLS 3,1:59.1f; 4,1:53.4f-$166,350, ALLERAGE 
BELLE 3,Q1:58f, WILD WHISKEY 3,1:58.4f; grandam of MOON 

BRIDGE 2,1:55.4; 3,1:52.2f-$279,060, WALKONTHEMOON 
2,Q1:59.2; 3,1:53.3f; 1:53.1-$252,249, HEAVENS PIC 3,1:55.3; 
1:53.4f-$250,478, EURO GAP 2,Q1:57.4; 3,1:54.2f; 1:54.1f-
$208,482, WANAKA 3,1:56f-$133,935, HL BALLERINA 3,1:55f, 
THE GREEN BOOK 3,1:55-'25, KONNICHIWA 3,1:58f, MYBELLA 
ANGEL 2,1:58, CLASH 2,Q2:03; 3,1:59.3f; 4,1:59f, GRENVILLE 
HEAVEN 2,2:01.3f). 

  
SUPER CHAPTER STUD ANALYSIS 

Super Chapter stands his first season in 2026. 


